PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hadi Morshed	11/30/2006
Nicholas A. Morshed	11/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEABOY L.P.
Street Address:	935 Napoli Drive
City:	Pacific Palisades
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90272

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11557470
Application Number:	11363894
Application Number:	60657952

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)896-2450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 896-2510

Email: PTdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard E. Lyon, Jr.

Address Line 1: 633 West Fifth Street, 21st Floor

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-2040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100773.00002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard E. Lyon, Jr., Reg. No. 26,300

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 018683 FRAME: 0679

500199761

\$120,00

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018683 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, HADI MORSHED, residing at Pacific Palisades, California, a citizen of Iran and NICHOLAS A. MORSHED, residing at Pacific Palisades, California, a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have heretofore developed certain new and useful inventions and improvements in tennis ball delivery devices for use in practicing one's tennis stroke and in connection therewith filed applications for U.S. patents;

WHEREAS, IDEABOY L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of California and having its principal place of business at 935 Napoli Drive, Pacific Palisades, California, 90272 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the following applications, the inventions disclosed therein and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said inventions by said applications or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention:

PATENT REEL: 018683 FRAME: 0681

HK Ref. 100773.00002

Pending U.S. Application Serial No. 11/557,470, filed November 7,

2006, entitled "Tennis Ball Delivery Device";

Pending U.S. Application Serial No. 11/363,894, filed February 28,

2006, entitled "Tennis Ball Delivery Device"; and

Expired U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/657,952, filed

March 2, 2005, entitled "Tennis Ball Delivery Device".

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to

issue the aforesaid Letters Patent or any legal equivalents thereof to said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or

encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with

this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be

provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said

applications, said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may

be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any

interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said

inventions and said Letters Patent and said legal equivalents thereof in the United

2

PATENT

REEL: 018683 FRAME: 0682

States	or	in	any	for eign	country	which	may	be	necessary	or	desirable	to	carry	out
the pu	rpo	ses	the	reof.										

EXECUTED at	Pacific Palisades	_, California,	U.S.A., t	this 30th	day
of November, 2006.					

EXECUTED at Pacific Palisades, California, U.S.A., this 30th day of November, 2006.

NICHOLAS A. MORSHED

4089731_v1